

February 4, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2305

Page 1, line 8, replace "associated with an abortion facility" with "performing abortion procedures"

Page 1, line 8, remove "local"

Page 1, line 9, after "hospital" insert "located within thirty miles [42.28 kilometers] of the abortion facility"

Page 1, line 9, remove "local"

Page 1, line 9, after the first "physicians" insert "at that hospital"

Page 1, line 9, remove "All physicians"

Page 1, remove line 10

Page 1, line 11, replace "gynecology" with "These privileges must include the abortion procedures the physician will be performing at abortion facilities"

Page 1, line 12, after "open" insert "and abortions are scheduled to be performed"

Re-number accordingly